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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SANT SARWAN DASS MODEL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630321

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20313

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE HADIABAD PHAGWARA DISTT KAPURTHALA

PUNJAB, KAPURTHALA , PUNJAB - 144001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Babita Saini

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC M.A B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ssdms04@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8146173075

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Babita Saini

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
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PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 89 89

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 89 87

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
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14
19

19

1.5
Ms. Anjali Dhiman , M. Sc. B. Ed.

Ms. Kiran Bala, M. Phill

100

98

10015.969

45 & 46

6 & 55

YES

18

18
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7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
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INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

VANDANA DHAND

MANJU BALA

RAJINDER KAUR

HEENA

SEEMA RANI

JASBIR KAUR

SUSHMA RANI

REENA BASRA

KIRAN BALA

SUKHWINDER SINGH

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH

KAMAL KUMAR

RAJNI

NISHA

MEENA RANI

VANITA BAGGA

SATWINDER KAUR

SUNITA

RAKESH KUMARI

MANDEEP KAUR

CHARANJIT KAUR

ARCHANA MAINGI
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PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

https://youtu.be/MybEnYYpxVA?
si=EmP2YhK46NqCO0BvJ

M.A ENGLISH

M.A HINDI

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.SC.medical
B.ADACC, ACCCP
B.A

M.PHILL

M.A, M.Phil (HISTORY) B.Ed
B.PE

MA Punjabi, M.A (Pol -
Sci),P.G.D.C.AD.E.C.E

MA

MA Punjabi
BA

MA HINDI

B.A

M.A HISTORY
BA, MA

M.A

MA

BA
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

HARPREET KAUR
REENA DHIR

AMAN WALIA

SONIA SHARMA
HARDEEP SINGH
SATISH KUMAR
PRIYA

SUNIL KUMAR
Mandeep Kour
GAGANDEEP KAUR
BABITA SAINI

NISHA RANI

AMRIT KAUR

ANJALI DHIMAN
POONAM

JAGDEEP LAL BAINS
NEERU TANDON
HEENA RANI
GURBAKHASH KAUR
KULWINDER KAUR
HARSANGEET KAUR
RIMMI

KIRANDEEP KAUR
ANJALI VERMA
NAVNEET
BALDEESH KAUR

RITU
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NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

MA

M.COM

BA

M.A

M.SC MATHS
M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A.

MCA

MA, B.ED
M.SC
M.COM B.Ed
MSC

M.A

M.PED

MA

MA

M.A

M.A

Xl

Xl

M.SC (IT)
M.Sc IT

B.A.

M.Sc Maths ,M.A(English)

MCA
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60
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RAPINDER KAUR

JYOTI CHAUHAN

KAMALJEET KAUR

NARINDER KAUR

SEEMA

SHASHI

SANDEEP KAUR

D.RANJU

NEHA

ASHA

MANISHA BANGER
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PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

B.Sc(Non-Med)
M.Sc
B.Sc(Med)
M.Sc

M.A History and M.A Pol
Science

ETT

M.A, M.Sc-IT

B.A
B.Sc(Non-Med)
M.Tech(computers)

M Comm
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