# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SANT SARWAN DASS MODEL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630321
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20313
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	HADIABAD PHAGWARA DISTT KAPURTHALA PUNJAB, KAPURTHALA , PUNJAB - 144001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Babita Saini
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC M.A B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ssdms04@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8146173075

## **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

### **NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://ssdmsphgwara.com/cbse_corner.php

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Babita Saini
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52

	PGT	14
	TGT	19
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Anjali Dhiman , M. Sc. B. Ed.
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Kiran Bala, M. Phill

# **RESULT CLASS: X**

1	2025	STUDENTS 89	PASSED 89	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

# **RESULT CLASS: XII**

1	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED 87	98	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10015.969
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18

7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/MybEnYYpxVA? si=EmP2YhK46NqC0BvJ

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	VANDANA DHAND	PGT	M.A ENGLISH
2	MANJU BALA	TGT	M.A HINDI
3	RAJINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A
4	HEENA	PGT	M.A
5	SEEMA RANI	PRT	B.A
6	JASBIR KAUR	TGT	B.SC.medical
7	SUSHMA RANI	NTT	B.A DACC, ACCCP
8	REENA BASRA	NTT	B.A
9	KIRAN BALA	PGT	M.PHILL
10	SUKHWINDER SINGH	PGT	M.A, M.Phil (HISTORY) B.Ed
11	RAJESH KUMAR SINGH	PGT	B.PE
12	KAMAL KUMAR	TGT	MA Punjabi, M.A (Pol - Sci),P.G.D.C.A,D.E.C.E
13	RAJNI	PRT	MA
14	NISHA	TGT	MA Punjabi
15	MEENA RANI	PRT	ВА
16	VANITA BAGGA	PRT	MA HINDI
17	SATWINDER KAUR	NTT	B.A
18	SUNITA	PRT	M.A HISTORY
19	RAKESH KUMARI	TGT	BA, MA
20	MANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A
21	CHARANJIT KAUR	TGT	MA
22	ARCHANA MAINGI	NTT	ВА

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
23	HARPREET KAUR	NTT	MA
24	REENA DHIR	PRT	M.COM
25	AMAN WALIA	PRT	BA
26	SONIA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
27	HARDEEP SINGH	PGT	M.SC MATHS
28	SATISH KUMAR	PGT	M.A
29	PRIYA	TGT	M.A
30	SUNIL KUMAR	TGT	B.A
31	Mandeep Kour	TGT	M.A.
32	GAGANDEEP KAUR	OTHER	MCA
33	BABITA SAINI	PRINCIPAL	MA, B.ED
34	NISHA RANI	TGT	M.SC
35	AMRIT KAUR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.COM B.Ed
36	ANJALI DHIMAN	PGT	MSC
37	POONAM	PGT	M.A
38	JAGDEEP LAL BAINS	TGT	M.PED
39	NEERU TANDON	PGT	MA
40	HEENA RANI	TGT	MA
41	GURBAKHASH KAUR	PRT	M.A
42	KULWINDER KAUR	PGT	M.A
43	HARSANGEET KAUR	NTT	XII
44	RIMMI	NTT	XII
45	KIRANDEEP KAUR	PGT	M.SC (IT)
46	ANJALI VERMA	TGT	M.Sc IT
47	NAVNEET	PRT	B.A.
48	BALDEESH KAUR	TGT	M.Sc Maths ,M.A(English)
49	RITU	PRT	MCA

50         RAPINDER KAUR         PRT         B.Sc(Non-Med)           51         JYOTI CHAUHAN         PGT         M.Sc           52         KAMALJEET KAUR         PRT         B.Sc(Med)           53         NARINDER KAUR         PRT         M.Sc           54         SEEMA         PRT         M.A History and M.A Pol Science           55         SHASHI         PRT         ETT           56         SANDEEP KAUR         PRT         M.A, M.Sc-IT           57         D.RANJU         NTT         B.A           58         NEHA         TGT         B.Sc(Non-Med)           59         ASHA         OTHER         M.Tech(computers)           60         MANISHA BANGER         OTHER         M Comm	5/ 10/20, 0.00 / iii	'	Mandatory Biodiocaro Botalio   Or il ti to	0.0
52         KAMALJEET KAUR         PRT         B.Sc(Med)           53         NARINDER KAUR         PRT         M.Sc           54         SEEMA         PRT         M.A History and M.A Pol Science           55         SHASHI         PRT         ETT           56         SANDEEP KAUR         PRT         M.A, M.Sc-IT           57         D.RANJU         NTT         B.A           58         NEHA         TGT         B.Sc(Non-Med)           59         ASHA         OTHER         M.Tech(computers)	50	RAPINDER KAUR	PRT	B.Sc(Non-Med)
53 NARINDER KAUR PRT M.Sc  54 SEEMA PRT M.A History and M.A Pol Science  55 SHASHI PRT ETT  56 SANDEEP KAUR PRT M.A, M.Sc-IT  57 D.RANJU NTT B.A  58 NEHA TGT B.Sc(Non-Med)  59 ASHA OTHER M.Tech(computers)	51	JYOTI CHAUHAN	PGT	M.Sc
54SEEMAPRTM.A History and M.A Pol Science55SHASHIPRTETT56SANDEEP KAURPRTM.A, M.Sc-IT57D.RANJUNTTB.A58NEHATGTB.Sc(Non-Med)59ASHAOTHERM.Tech(computers)	52	KAMALJEET KAUR	PRT	B.Sc(Med)
55         SHASHI         PRT         ETT           56         SANDEEP KAUR         PRT         M.A, M.Sc-IT           57         D.RANJU         NTT         B.A           58         NEHA         TGT         B.Sc(Non-Med)           59         ASHA         OTHER         M.Tech(computers)	53	NARINDER KAUR	PRT	M.Sc
56 SANDEEP KAUR PRT M.A, M.Sc-IT  57 D.RANJU NTT B.A  58 NEHA TGT B.Sc(Non-Med)  59 ASHA OTHER M.Tech(computers)	54	SEEMA	PRT	-
57 D.RANJU NTT B.A  58 NEHA TGT B.Sc(Non-Med)  59 ASHA OTHER M.Tech(computers)	55	SHASHI	PRT	ETT
58 NEHA TGT B.Sc(Non-Med) 59 ASHA OTHER M.Tech(computers)	56	SANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.A, M.Sc-IT
59 ASHA OTHER M.Tech(computers)	57	D.RANJU	NTT	B.A
	58	NEHA	TGT	B.Sc(Non-Med)
60 MANISHA BANGER OTHER M Comm	59	ASHA	OTHER	M.Tech(computers)
	60	MANISHA BANGER	OTHER	M Comm